

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3265/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2011 in SBCMA No.480/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

CHAIRMAN, R.S.R.T.C. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 03/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
for M/S.Equity Lex Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

State of U.P. Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

for Ms. Vartika Sahay Walia, Adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.

State of Jharkhand Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

State of Rajasthan Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

State of Mizoram Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

State of AP Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. S. Nagarajan, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The States who have not filed their response must file their response pre-emptorily failing which the Transport Secretaries are directed to remain present in the Court.

It is pointed out by Mr. P.P. Malhotra, learned ASG appearing for State of Delhi that they do not want to file any response.

List the matter after four weeks.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

|
|